Unofficial Copy HB0038/458554/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 38

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "property" and substitute "lot".

On page 2, in line 29, after "<u>DIRECTORS</u>," insert "<u>OR</u>"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 30 down through "<u>TITLE</u>" in line 32.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 7, strike "<u>COUNCIL OF UNIT OWNERS</u>" and substitute "<u>GOVERNING BODY</u>".

On page 9, in line 8, strike "<u>HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION</u>" and substitute "GOVERNING BODY".